
Sr. 
No. 

1 

2. 

LIC 

A. Name of Work: E-Tender for Annual Maintenance Contract of Existing Electrical Installation at Jeevan Bharti Building, NewW Delhi 
Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e-Tendering System portal www.tenderwizard.com / LIC from approved contractor. (Estimated Amount - Rs.3,09,272.00 excluding GST ) 

the 

B. Approved List of Contractors 
S.No. 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

Tender Notice (LICINZ/ENGG/596) (Limited Tender) 

13. 

14. 

15. 

M/s Sharma Enterprises 

M/s V.K. Electricals 

M/s Dev Electricals 

M/s Vanika Enterprises 

M/s Neha Enterprises 

M/s Shriram Electricals 

M/s Sai Deva Electricals 
M/s Pawar Electricals & Mechanical works 
M/s VRV Engineers 

M/s Shivam Communicatlon Service 
M/s Prajapati Enterprises 

Name of Contractors 

Arora Electricals & Furniture 
M/s Bluemax India 

M/s Air-Com 

M/s Usha Electricals 

C. E-tendering Programe 

Stage 

Release of Tender Document 

Downloading of Tender 
Documents 

Start Date & Time 

19.08.2025, 10.00 
Hrs. 

19.08.2025, 17.31 
Hrs. 

Expiry Date & Time 

19.08.2025; 17.30 
Hrs. 

26.08.2025; 
Hrs. 

15.00 

Northern Zonal Office, 2"" Floor, Engineering Department, Jeevan Prakash Buitding, 25, KG Marg, New Delhí-110001. 



3. 

4. 

5. 

LIC 
Deposit of Tender Processing Fees (Rs.590/-) & EMD (RS. 6200/-) (In form of NEFT / RTGS). 

Online submission of Bid 

Opening of Financial bid 

19.08.2025, 17.31 
Hrs. 

19.08.2025 17.31 
Hrs. 

25.08.2025; 23.59 
Hrs. 

26.08.2025; 15.00 
Hrs. 

26.08.2025 at 15.30 Hrs. 

Note: This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected Procuring Entity's enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, Contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure. 

Superintending Engineer 
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