

## Tender Notice (LIC/NZ/ENGG/596) (Limited Tender)

## A. Name of Work: E-Tender for Annual Maintenance Contract of Existing Electrical Installation at Jeevan Bharti Building, New Delhi

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e-Tendering System portal www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the approved contractor. (Estimated Amount - Rs.3,09,272.00 excluding GST )

## B. Approved List of Contractors:

S.No.	Name of Contractors
1.	M/s Sharma Enterprises
2.	M/s V.K. Electricals
3.	M/s Dev Electricals
4.	M/s Vanika Enterprises
5.	M/s Neha Enterprises
6.	M/s Shriram Electricals
7.	M/s Sai Deva Electricals
8.	M/s Pawar Electricals & Mechanical works
9.	M/s VRV Engineers
10.	M/s Shivam Communication Service
11.	M/s Prajapati Enterprises
12.	Arora Electricals & Furniture
13.	M/s Bluemax India
14.	M/s Air-Com
15.	M/s Usha Electricals

## C. <u>E-tendering Programe</u>

Sr. No.	Stage		Start Date & Time	Expiry Date & Time
1.	Release of Tender Doo	cument	19.08.2025, 10.00 Hrs.	19.08.2025; 17.30 Hrs.
2.	Downloading of Documents	Tender	19.08.2025, 17.31 Hrs.	26.08.2025; 15.00 Hrs.

Northern Zonal Office, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Engineering Department, Jeevan Prakash Building, 25, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.



3.	Deposit of Tender Processing Fees (Rs.590/-) & EMD (Rs. 6200/-) (In form of NEFT / RTGS).	Line	25.08.2025; 23.59 Hrs.
4.	Online submission of Bid	19.08.2025 17.31 Hrs.	26.08.2025; 15.00 Hrs.
5.	Opening of Financial bid	26.08.2025 at 15.30 Hrs.	

Note: This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected Procuring Entity's enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure.

Superintending Engineer